
22.12.78. Kranjska Gora   Giant Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Bedanec  
course length: 965 m 
vertical drop: 360 m 
number of gates: 52/51 
course setters: F. Arrigoni ITA/F. Gartner YUG 
weather: foggy 
started: 67-17 
finished: 34 
   
 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark  SWE   1.13.92 + 1.14.59   2.28.51 (  2) 
 
  2. Peter Luescher   SUI  1.14.95 + 1.14.96   2.29.91 (11) 
 
  3. Bojan Krizaj  YUG  1.14.72 + 1.15.81   2.30.53 (  6) 
 
  4. Heini Hemmi  SUI  1.16.15 + 1.15.16   2.31.31 (13) 
 
  5. Piero Gros   ITA  1.17.02 + 1.15.86   2.32.88 (12) 
  6. Christian Orlainsky AUT  1.16.76 + 1.16.20   2.32.96 (57! 
  7. Gustavo Thoeni  ITA  1.16.35 + 1.16.69   2.33.04 (  5) 
  8. Mauro Bernardi   ITA  1.16.40 + 1.16.97   2.33.37 (  9) 
  9. Jean-Luc Fournier  SUI   1.16.44 + 1.16.99   2.33.43 (  1) 
 
10. Bohumir Zeman   TCH  1.16.84 + 1.17.06   2.33.90 (21) 
11. Andreas Wenzel   LIE  1.16.26 + 1.17.66   2.33.92 (  3) 
 
12. Peter Popangelov   BUL  1.17.61 + 1.16.93   2.34.54 (32) 
13. Peter Mally  ITA  1.17.10 + 1.17.64   2.34.74 (18) 
14. Wolfram Ortner   AUT   1.17.43 + 1.17.45        2.34.88 (24) 
15. Leonard Stock  AUT  1.17.32 + 1.17.58   2.34.90 (15) 
16. Christian Neureuther  FRG   1.17.73 + 1.17.30   2.35.03 (67! 
17. Jacques Luethy   SUI  1.17.38 + 1.17.93   2.35.31 (30) 
18. Leonardo David   ITA  1.18.31 + 1.17.06   2.35.37 (27) 
 



19. Maurizio Poncet   ITA  1.17.87 + 1.18.10   2.35.97 
20. Alex Giorgi  ITA  1.18.30 + 1.17.89   2.36.19 (28) 
 
21. Albert Burger  FRG  1.18.32 + 1.18.31   3.36.63 (37) 
22. Jože Kuralt  YUG  1.18.12 + 1.18.52   2.36.64 (45! 
23. Juan-Manuel Fer.-Ochoa SPA  1.19.53 + 1.18.18   2.36.71 (  7) 
 
24. Miro Oberstar   YUG  1.19.45 + 1.18.91   2.38.36 (62! 
25. Tone Kozelj  YUG  1.19.19 + 1.19.77   2.38.96 (46) 
26. Aleksander Zhirov  SOV   1.19.94 + 1.19.30   2.39.24 
27. Mišo Magusar   YUG  1.19.44 + 1.19.84   2.39.28 (49) 
28. Patrick Lamotte   FRA  1.19.23 + 1.20.57 2.39.80 (40) 
 
29. Wladimir Sinetov   SOV   1.19.81 + 1.20.55 2.40.34 
30. Marc Girardelli   LUX  1.19.75 + 1.20.62 2.40.37 
 
31. Osamu Kodama   JAP  1.20.85 + 1.20.22 2.41.07 
32. Jure Franko  YUG  1.20.31 + 1.20.87  2.41.18 (65) 
33. Ludmil Tonchev   BUL   1.20.24 + 1.21.33 2.41.57 
34. Minami Sawaguchi  JAP   1.20.57 + 1.21.30 2.41.87 
 
 
DNS(1): 

Tiziano Bieller   ITA  (20) 
Jan Bachleda    POL, 

 
DNF(1): 

Cary Adgate    USA  (  8) 
Klaus Heidegger   AUT  (10) 
Willy Frommelt   LIE  (16) 
Bruno Noeckler   ITA  (19)  
Manfred Brunner   AUT  (25) 
Werner Rhyner   SUI 
Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA 
Frank Woerndl   FRG 
Peter Schwendener   SUI 
Boris Strel    YUG  (39) 
Peter Aelig    SUI 

 Franz Gruber    AUT 
 Vladimir Andreev   SOV 
 Giuseppe Carletti   ITA 
 Janez Zibler    YUG  (50) 
 Toshiharu Kamiyama   JAP  
 Macej Gasienica-Ciaptak  POL 
 Martial Donnet   SUI 
 Peter Van Der Swaluw  NED 



 Hiroaki Ohtaka   JAP 
 Peter Sitar    YUG  (64) 
 Samo Ster    YUG  (66) 
 
DNS(2): 

Miloslav Sochor  TCH   (1st run:37 – 1.19.80) 
 
DNF(2): 

Gerhard Jaegger  AUT (17)  (1st run:19 – 1.17.88)   
Hans Enn  AUT (14) (1st run:21 – 1.18.24)  (9th split-time) 
Josef Prieler  AUT (29) (1st run:22 – 1.18.27)   
Anton Steiner  AUT (23) (1st run:26 – 1.18.37)  
Eddy Reichart  FRG (  4) (1st run:27 – 1.18.70)   
Paul Frommelt  LIE (22) (1st run:28 – 1.19.12)   
Gilles Mazzega  FRA (26) (1st run:31 – 1.19.35)   
Alain Navillod  FRA  (1st run:35 – 1.19.73) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Franco Arrigoni ITA  1st run 52  Filip Gartner YUG 2nd run 51 
 
 
started: 63-17     started: 43 
finished: 43     finished: 34 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE  1.13.92  (  2)   1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE  1.14.59  (  5) 
        2. Peter Luescher  SUI 1.14.96  (  3) 
  2. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.14.72  (  6)   3. Heini Hemmi SUI 1.15.16  (  2)  
  3. Peter Luescher  SUI 1.14.95  (11) 
        4. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.15.81  (  4) 
  4. Heini Hemmi SUI 1.16.15  (13)   5. Piero Gros  ITA 1.15.86  (11) 
  5. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 1.16.26  (  3)   6. Chris. Orlainsky AUT 1.16.20  (  9) 
  6. Gustavo Thoeni ITA 1.16.35  (  5)  
  7. Mauro Bernardi  ITA 1.16.40  (  9)   7. Gustavo Thoeni ITA 1.16.69  (  6) 
  8. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI  1.16.44  (  1)   8. Petar Popangelov  BUL 1.16.93  (16) 
        9. Mauro Bernardi   ITA 1.16.97  (  7) 
  9. Christian OrlainskyAUT 1.16.76  (57! 10. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI  1.16.99  (  8) 
10. Bohumir Zeman  TCH 1.16.84  (21) 11. Leonardo David ITA    (24) 
11. Piero Gros  ITA 1.17.02  (12) and Bohumir Zeman  TCH 1.17.06  (10) 
12. Peter Mally ITA 1.17.10  (18) 13. Chris. Neureuther FRG  1.17.30  (17) 
13. Leonard Stock AUT 1.17.32  (15) 14. Wolfram Ortner  AUT  1.17.45  (24) 
14. Jacques Luethy  SUI 1.17.38  (30) 15. Leonard Stock AUT 1.17.58  (15) 
15. Wolfram Ortner  AUT  1.17.43  (24) 16. Peter Mally ITA 1.17.64  (18) 
16. Petar Popangelov  BUL 1.17.61  (32) 17. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 1.17.66  (  1) 
17. Chris. Neureuther FRG  1.17.73  (67! 18. Alex Giorgi ITA 1.17.89  (28) 
18. Maurizio Poncet  ITA 1.17.87 19. Jacques Luethy  SUI 1.17.93  (30)  
19. Gerhard Jaegger AUT 1.17.88  (17) 20. Maurizio Poncet  ITA 1.18.10  (18)  
20. Jože Kuralt YUG 1.18.12  (45! 21. J-Manuel Ochoa SPA 1.18.18  (34) 
21. Hans Enn  AUT 1.18.24  (14) 22. Albert Burger FRG 1.18.31  (25) 
22. Josef Prieler AUT 1.18.27  (29) 23. Jože Kuralt YUG 1.18.52  (20) 
23. Alex Giorgi ITA 1.18.30  (28)  
24. Leonardo David  ITA 1.18.31  (27) 24. Miro Oberstar  YUG 1.18.91  (33)  
25. Albert Burger FRG 1.18.32  (37) 
26. Anton Steiner AUT 1.18.37  (23) 25. Aleksander Zhirov SOV  1.19.30  (39) 
27. Edi Reichart FRG 1.18.70  (  4) 
      26. Tone Kozelj YUG 1.19.77  (29) 
28. Paul Frommelt  LIE 1.19.12  (22) 27. Mišo Magusar  YUG 1.19.84  (32) 
29. Tone Kozelj YUG 1.19.19  (46) 
30. Patrick Lamotte  FRA 1.19.23  (40)  
31. Gilles Mazzega  FRA 1.19.35  (26) 
32. Mišo Magusar  YUG 1.19.44  (49) 
33. Miro Oberstar  YUG 1.19.45  (62! 
34. J-Manuel Ochoa SPA 1.19.53  (  7) 



35. Alain Navillod  FRA 1.19.73 
36. Marc Girardelli  LUX  1.19.75 
37. Miloslav Sochor  TCH  1.19.80 
38. Wladimir Sinetov  SOV  1.19.81 
39. Aleksander Zhirov SOV  1.19.94 
40. Ludmil Tonchev  BUL  1.20.24 
41. Jure Franko YUG 1.20.31  (65) 
42. Minami Sawaguchi JAP  1.20.57 
43. Osamu Kodama  JAP 1.20.85 
 
 
* 
1:10 minutes of Stenmark’s run are 
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mq6btVBsiS4 
 


